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Payments Metwork Malaysie Sdn Bhd (83874209

REF: MC~IBG ~ CR273

To : (as per circulation list)

From . Siek Kar Teck

Through : 15 October 2018

Subject : MBSB Bank Berhad Participation in IBG Services

Product/Services - [JrReNTAS [ Jespick [ FAsT [Crpx
X i8G [] pirect Debit  [_JJompay  [JRPP
[ ] MyDebit []saN []ssT [] certification Services
[] others

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference is made to the subject matter.
With reference to circular number MC-IBG-CR270, please note that there are a few changes in MBSB
information that was circulated previously. Please disregards the earlier circular and use this instead

for latest info on MBSB.

Detailed below are the latest information on MBSB for your further action:

Bank Name : MBSB Bank Berhad
Bank’s Abbreviation : MBSB

Routing Number : 100003525

BIC of RENTAS : AFBOMYKL

Address : Llevel 11, Wisma MBSB,

No. 48, Jalan Dungun, Damansara Heights
50490 Kuala Lumpur

Payment Offerings : Current Account, Savings Account, Financing Account and
Hire Purchase Account

Account Structure : Current Account — 16 digits numeric
Savings Account — 16 digits numeric
Financing Account — 17 digits numeric
Hire Purchase Account — 17 digits numeric

Delivery Channel : Over the Counter

Crediting Time : Same business day
{By 11.00am, 2.00pm, 5.00pm, 8.20pm and 11.00pm)
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Contact Person (1)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (2)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (3)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (4)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

CIRCULAR

ia Sdn Bhd (8367430

Ahmad Hamzah bin Mat Daud
Head of Product Development
+603 — 2096 3080

+603 — 2096 3292

ahmad. hamzah@mbsbbank.com

Mohd Nazri bin Mohamed Tahir

Head of Payment Operations, Channel Management
+603 - 2079 1110

+603 — 2096 3292

mohd.nazri@mbsbbank.com

Leong Sow May

IT Application, Information Technology
+603 ~ 2096 3177

+603 — 2096 3292
leong.sow.may@mbsbbhank.com

Imran bin Samad

Senior Manager Payment Operation, Channel Management
+603 - 2079 1123

+603 — 2096 3292

imran@mbsbbank.com

We enclosed herewith is the list of Authorised Signatories for MBSB’s for Recovery of Fund.

Please make the necessary arrangements to update your IBG system and inform the relevant
personnel and branches accordingly prior to the effective date as mentioned above.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

3

Siek Kar Teck
Director

Retail Payments Division

bks/fmz
e
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Payments Network Malaysia Sdn Bhd (836743-D)

CIRCULATION LIST

Faezah Mohd - ABB

Noor Hafizah lbrahim - ABB

Nik Mohammad Rizal - ABB

Ler Thon Lin, Lynn - ABMB
Azlina Yunus - ABMB
Khadijah Lee Abdullah - ARB

Nurulhuda Abu Bakar - ARB

Firdaus bin Ab. Samad - AMBG
Mohd Zulhaini Zuall Cobley - AMBG
Hasnol Mohamed Harudin - AGRO
Doreen Wong Siew Foon - AGRO
Jude Yee Wai Kwan - BBB

Chin Yaw Chung - BBB

Romina Talib - BIMB
Ashurin Kamariah Ishak - BIMB
Mohd Umarul Hisyam - BIMB
Iszan Sahat - BKRM
Mohd Safri Ghani - BKRM
Rohaida Hussain - BKRM
Khairul Azman Abd Wahab - BMMB
Ahmad Lutfi Abdul Latif - BMMB
Azham Shah Razali - BMMB
Vivian Chow - BOFA
Lim Tsuey Mei - BOFA
Mohd lrwan Abu Bakar - BOFA
Mow Jiun Pey - BOCM
Yeong Hong Ping - BOCM
Liang York Min - BOCM
Zutkarnain Ismail - BSN

Kartinah Tajul Ariffin - BSN

Zainul Abidin Mustafa - VIBSB
Imran Samad - MBSB
Mohd Norsham Ismail - MBSB
Zawaty Zainal Abidin - MUFG
Kor Ai Teng - MUFG
Kesavan Ganeson - MUFG
David Weng Keong Hoh - BNPP
Zul Hilmi Nasaruddin - BNPP
Tiffany Lay - BNPP
Gangadevi Ganesan - CIMB
Noorazlin Bt Yahman - CiMB
Cheong Cheow Wah - CCBM
Owen Lyu Ou - CCBM
Fuziahnita Sukandar - CcTB

Tham Yu Kay - CTB

Zuheer Mohd Majid - CTB

CIRCULAR

faezahmohd@affinbank.com.my
noorhafizah@affinbank.com.my
rizal. malek@affinbank.com.my
thonlin@alliancefg.com
azlinay@alliancefg.com
khadijah-lee.abdullah@alrajhibank.com.my
nuruthuda.bakar@alrajhibank.com.my
firdaus-samad@ambankgroup.com;
zulhaini-zuali@ambankgroup.com
hasnol@agrobank.com.my
doreenwong@agrobank.com.my
jude.yee@bangkokbank.com
yawchung.chin@bangkokbank.com
romina@bankislam.com.my
ashurin@bankislam.com.my
mumarulh@bankislam.com.my
siszan@bankrakyat.com.my
safri@bankrakyat.com.my
hrohaida@bankrakyat.com.my
khairul.azman@muamalat.com.my
utfi@muamalat.com.my
azhamshah@muamalat.com.my
Vivian.py.chow@baml.com
tsuey_meilim@baml.com
abu_bakar.mohd_irwan@baml.com
jpmow@bkchmy.po.my
hpyeong@bkchmy.po.my
Liang_yorkmin@mail.notes.bank-of-
china.com
zulismail@bsn.com.my
kartinah_ta@bsn.com.my
zainul.abidin@mbsbbank.com
imran@mbsbbank.com
mohd.norsham@mbsbbank.com
zawaty_zainal_abidin@my.mufg.jp
kor_ai_teng@my.mufg.jp
kesavan.ganeson@my.mufg.jp
davidwengkeong.hoh@asia.bnpparibas.com
zulhilmi.nasaruddin@asia.bnpparibas.com
tiffany.lay@asia.bnpparibas.com
gangadevi.ganesan@cimb.com
noorazlin.yahman@cimb.com
cheowwah.cheong@my.ccb.com
owen.lyu@my.ccom.com
fuziahnita.sukandar@citi.com
yu.kay.tham@citi.com
zuheer.mohdmajid@citi.com
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Payments Network Malaysia Sdn Bhd (836743-D)

CIRCULATION LIST

Tai Chern Lin

Kevin Jude Jamboo
Priatharishani Vadamalai
Baashkaran

Abdul Rahim Bahadzar

M Vikneswaran
Kumarappan Ramanathan
Ong Sai Weng

Chan Pei Lin

Wan Lai Kwan

Roslan Jaafar

Abhishek Hazra

Chloe Lee

Mexdelina Hussein

Nor Hasfazilah Nyaziz
Norshamsila Ibrahim
Aida Hamid

Yap Li Shya

Tetsuya Tsunekage

Tracy Lee Siew Theng

Ms Justina Chong

Ong Shy Mey
Fauzunazam Bte Mohammed
Alice Chan Yoot Lai
Thiagarajan K Rengasamy
Frankie Wong Hoi Lam
Radiah Muhamad

Mazli Mashud
Serihamidah Shamsuddin
Ainun Jamaaiah Hassan
Pon Tuck Soon

Lee Shih-Quan, Cindy
Khoo Boo Hock

Maszeri Maiseh
Nurulhuda Abdullah
Elaine Wong

Khairul Anwar Mohamad Zamri
Fion Yee Wai Yi

DBB
DBB
HLBB
HLBB
HSBC
HSBC
HSBC
ICBC
ICBC
ICBC
IPMC
JPMC
JPMC
KFH
KFH
MBB
MBB
MBB
MCBM
MCBM
MCBM
OCBC
ocBC
0ocCBC
PBB
PBB
RHB
RHB
RHB
RHB
SCB
SCB
SCB
SMBC
SMBC
SMBC
uoB
uoB

CIRCULAR

chern-lin.tai@db.com
kevin-jude.jamboo@db.com
vpriatharishani@hlbb.hongleong.com.my
baashkaranpillai@hlbb.hongleong.com.my
abd.rahim@hsbc.com.my
mvikneswaran@hsbc.com.my
kumarappan.ramanathan@hsbc.com.my
ongsaiweng@my.icbc.com.cn
chanpeilin@my.icbc.com.cn
wanlaikwan@my.icbc.com.cn
roslan.jaafar@jpmorgan.com
abhishek.hazra@jpmorgan.com
chloe.y.lee@jpmorgan.com
mexdelina.hussein@kfh.com.my;
hasfazilah.nyaziz@kfh.com.my;
norshamsila@maybank.com

aidahamid @maybank.com.my
yapls@maybank.com.my
tetsuya.tsunekage@mizuho-cb.com
siewtheng.lee@mizuho-cbh.com
justina.chong@mizuho-cb.com
OngShyMey@ocbc.com
Fauzunazam@ocbc.com
chanylalice@ochc.com
thiagarajan@publicbank.com.my
wonghoilum@publicbank.com.my
radiah.muhamad@rhbgroup.com
mazli.mashud@rhbgroup.com
seri.hamidah@rhbgroup.com
ainun.jamaaiah.hassan@rhbgroup.com
Pon.tuck-soon@sc.com

shih-quan.lee @sc.com
Boohock.Khoo@sc.com
maszeri_maiseh@my.smbc.co.jp
nuruthuda@my.smbc.co.jp
elaine_wong@my.smbc.co.jp
khairulanwar.mohamadzamri@uob.com.my
fion.yeewy@uob.com.my
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MBSB

o=y interbank GIRO BANK
, l BG AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FORM FOR MEss Bk o e
tBG RECOVERY OF FUND PROCEDURE (Formerly known as Asian Finance Bank 8erhad)

Note: Please where applicable

FI Name - MBSB BANK BERHAD (ASIAN FINANCE BANK BERHAD)

Effective Date RN X Latest Update of Complete List
D D M M Y Y

Last Update IR N [] Additional Signatories
D D M M Y Y

1. Name . ZAINUL ABIDIN MUSTAFA Hip No T 012222 4955
Designation/ - TAVP, PAYMENT OPERATIONS, ) )
Department " CHANNEL MANAGEMENT Office Tel = 0320791123
Office Address 3™ FLCOR , PODIUM BLOCK Fax No
KENANGA INTERNATIONAL Email . zainulabidin@mbsbbank.com

JALAN SULTAN ISMAIL, 50250 K.L.

2. MName © IMRAN BIN SAMAD H/p No 013 362 5689
Designation/ _ SM, PAYMENT OPERATIONS, ! .
Department " CHANNEL MANAGEMENT Office Tel 032079 1082
Office Address* : 3" FLOOR , PODIUM BLOCK Fax No
KENANGA INTERNATIONAL Email . imran@mbsbbank.com

JALAN SULTAN ISMAIL, 50250 K.L.

3, Name . MOHD NORSHAM BIN ISMAIL Hip No - 012 357 6450
R S.EXECUTIVE, PAYMENT
Do fr‘tmem . OPERATIONS, CHANNEL Office Tel  : 0320731131
p MANAGEMENT e M
Office Address® 3™ FLOOR , PODIUM BLOCK Fax No \\
KENANGA INTERNATIONAL Email © mohd.norsham@mbshbank.com

JALAN SULTAN ISMAIL, 50250 K.L.

Name : Hip No e -
Designation/ X ' .
Department . Office Tel .

Office Address* Fax No : ‘ )

EoN

Email

ease state “Same As bove” if

OHD NAZRI MOHAMED TAHIR

+ Name  MOHD NAZRI BIN MOHAMED 5 Signature & 1B\ sSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
: © TAHIR * Stamp : 1 bAYMENT OPERATIONS
$HANNEL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
-  HEAD OF PAYMENT OPERATIONS, , |
2. Designation | CHANNEL MANAGEMENT 4. Date : l 0 { 8 l - l 1 ? 0 ] - i 1 l 8 {
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MBSEB

= Interbank GIRO BANK
| BG AUTHORZED SIGNATORIES FORM FOR  immppteiniail,.,
IBG RECOVERY OF FUND PROCEDURE

1. Name :SHA2IANA SARIENA ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ 3. Signature

2. Designation L SENIPR EXECUTIVE |, 1B4 4. Date 0 1% |- é | O J-’ g |
Y
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